

														
	Crustaceans	Nuts*	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	SO2/ Sulphites	Lupin	Molluscs	Soybeans	Peanuts	Fish	Eggs	Milk	GLUTEN Name of cereal
Allergen Matrix 25/26														
Burgers														
Chicken Burger			Y	Y	Y							Y	Y	GLUTEN/WHEAT
Nacho Chicken			Y	Y	Y				Y			Y	Y	GLUTEN/WHEAT
Slaw Burger			Y	Y	Y							Y	Y	GLUTEN/WHEAT
Piri Piri Burger			Y	Y	Y							Y	Y	GLUTEN/WHEAT
Chicken Katsu Burger			Y	Y	Y							Y	Y	GLUTEN/WHEAT
BBQ Pork Slaw burger	M			M		M			M		M	Y	Y	WHEAT Barely (M)
Falafel Burger														WHEAT
Spicy bean burger														GLUTEN/WHEAT
Loaded Fries														
Cheesy bacon Fries									Y				Y	
Ranch Fries			Y	Y					Y			Y	Y	WHEAT/GLUTEN
BBQ Slaw Fries												Y	Y	
Vegan Fries														
Seriously Cheesy Fries									Y				Y	
Katsu Fries			Y	Y					Y			Y	Y	GLUTEN/WHEAT
Sides/light bites														
Chicken & Chips			Y	Y								Y	Y	GLUTEN/WHEAT
Tenders			Y	Y								Y	Y	GLUTEN/WHEAT
Vegan tenders									Y					GLUTEN/WHEAT
Fire Fries														
Fries														
Chicken tenders			Y	Y								Y	Y	WHEAT
Garlic Bread									M				M	GLUTEN/WHEAT
Wraps														
Pulled Pork wrap	M			M		M			M		M	M	Y	GLUTEN/WHEAT (BARLEY M)
Nacho chicken wrap			Y	Y					Y			Y	Y	GLUTEN/WHEAT
Katsu Chicke Wrap			Y	Y					Y			Y	Y	GLUTEN/WHEAT
Chicken Wrap			Y	Y								Y	Y	GLUTEN/WHEAT
Chicken Slaw Wrap			Y	Y								Y	Y	GLUTEN/WHEAT
Vegan Wrap									Y					GLUTEN/WHEAT
Sauces														
Piri Pir														
Ketchup														
Sweet Chillii														
Mayo														
BBQ														
Ranch												Y	Y	
Katsu									Y					WHEAT/GLUTEN
Individual items														
Burger Bun					Y									WHEAT/GLUTEN
GF Burger bun														
Southern fried Chicken			Y	Y								Y	Y	WHEAT/GLUTEN
Lettuce														
Onion														
Bacon														
Cheese													Y	
Nacho Cheese Sauce									Y				Y	
Vegan Cheese Sauce														
Falafel Burger														
Spicy bean burger														WHEAT
Gherkins														
Vegan tenders									Y					WHEAT
Wraps														WHEAT
Coleslaw														
GF Chicken														
Pulled Pork	M			M		M			M		M	M	M	BARLEY(M)

Y=Does Contain **M=May Contain**

Whilst every effort is made to avoid cross contamination of allergens in out preparation areas, whilst a dish may not identify a specific allergen as an actual ingredient, du of cross contamination, Please ask a staff member for further information.